acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre 
chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics dont la liste 
figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO dont le montant s’élève à 160 000 (cent soixante mille) FCFA ; et 

valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres et doit être 

accompagnée d’un récépissé de la Caisse des Dépôts et de Consignation (CDEC) conformément aux 

prescriptions des points I et II de la Lettre Circulaire n°00019/LC/MINMAP du 05 Juin 2024.

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres 
Le dossier peut être obtenu à la Commune d’Arrondissement de Yaoundé IV (Service du 
Patrimoine, des Affaires foncières et des Marchés Publics au Bâtiment Principal) dès 
publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de vingt-cinq mille 
(25 000) francs CFA, payable à la Recette Municipale, basée à l’Hôtel de Ville de Yaoundé IV sise à 
Ekounou, au titre des frais de dossier. 

12. Remise des offres 
L’offre devra être transmise par le soumissionnaire sur la plateforme COLEPS au plus tard le04/07/

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued by a 
financial body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for public 
contracts and whose list appears in document 14 of the Tender File (TF), of an amount of which 
amounts to: 160 000 (one hundred and sixty thousand) CFA francs. It is not more than 2 % of the 
estimated cost of the contract all taxes inclusive (ATI), in accordance with the Order in force] and 
valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity of bids. ’The absence of the bid

[...]

11. ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE 

The file can be obtained from the Yaounde 4thcouncil district (Heritage service, land affairs and 
Public Procurement in the Main Building) upon publication of this notice, upon payment of a non-
refundable sum of Twenty-five thousand (25,000) CFA francs, payable to the Municipal Revenue, 
based at the Yaounde IV City Hall located in Ekounou, for application fees.. 
 When withdrawing the bidding document, bidders must register, leaving their full address (PO, 
email, telephone, etc) 

It is equally possible to obtain the electronic version of the Tender File by downloading it free of